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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:318
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2011
GRANTS TO CULTURAL ORGANISATIONS
Pathak Shri Harin

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any scheme for providing grants to cultural organizations;

(b) if so, the salient features thereof;

(c) the number of such organizations which have benefited under the scheme;

(d) the amount of funds made available to these organizations, organization- wise; and

(e) the details as regards their activities?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a): Yes, Sir. The schemes are at Annexure.

(b) to (e): The information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the House.
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